Our Lady of Dolours Catholic Primary School
94A Archer Street, Chatswood NSW 2067
(02) 7256 2118

old@dbb.catholic.edu.au
www.olddbb.catholic.edu.au

2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES

The 2025 fee structure for the first child in Our Lady of Dolours Primary School is out lined below.

DESCRIPTION Amount ($)
Education Feel $5,156.00
Supplementary Fee? $100.00

Yr 5 Camp $430.00

Yr 6 Camp $430.00

1. Sibling discounts applied to education fee portion of total fee as outlined above

2. For families with multiple accounts, sibling discounts may not be automatically applied. If you have
any questions after receiving your invoice in February 2024, please contact the School Fee Liaison
Team.

3. Any other extra curricula charge other than those listed (band, instrument hire, chess, University
competitions, school magazines, costs associated with representative sport etc) are to be paid via
our alternative payment platform (QKR, COMPASS Pay etc).

BILLING

School fees are billed annually at the beginning of Term 1 by CSBB and are due in 10 monthly
instalments. The first instalment is due 21st of February and the last payment being November. School
fees may be paid more frequently (annually, fortnightly, or weekly), however the monthly instalment
amount is to be paid by the 21st of the month. Our preferred method of payment for fees is BPAY.

INCORPORATION
CSBB has incorporated. This is an important step in our Towards 2025 journey as we continue to deliver
Catholic education in the Diocese, guided by the Bishop, within strengthened governance structures.

Incorporation provides CSBB with a new system of governance. This system will support and foster
stronger collaboration between parents, parish priests, principals, and staff, through shared mission,
focusing on the development of every student spiritually and academically.

Incorporation results in a transition from the current proprietor of system schools in Broken Bay to a
newly established not-for-profit company (Catholic Schools Broken Bay Limited as Trustee for the
Catholic Schools Broken Bay Trust (ABN: 82 991 936 092). The trust will be registered as a charity and
will be responsible for the existing system of 45 schools and over 18,000 students.

Whilst your 2025 Tax Invoice will feature an updated ABN and display an ACN, there is no change to
your BPAY number, our standard payment terms, and our School Fee Policy. If you have any questions
regarding incorporation or your school fee account, please contact schoolfees@dbb.org.au
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